
o le '5.kaylad
Pct,G.12si

,.

t8Pre#+2%%#°
TOTAL ... l======t···•··············-·················

....?.:..~.-:::.?.L........... ~Cert.Fee ~-~~.-~.!·······-·-··

Receipt No.

Ceck No

Amount

Amew.t

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Dale

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream C.. t.uuke.J..._~;..IJ.e.C. .
Trib. of County of .C. r..oo.k. .
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Date of order ..;5.:-:.;.;?.~.~JJ... Vol. ..d.L , page 7,.0 .
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Proof mailed ··············································································•····-·············
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Fl AL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 2495
Appl No. Permit No. .. ..... .

IN NAME OF

CLYDE S. WAYLANO

Surveywd JUNE 29 1978, by 4. S. DONALDSON



BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

Crook County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF CLYDE S. LIAYLAND FOR THE AP- )
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER FROM CROOKED )
RIVER )

ORDER APPROVIl'«i
TRANSFER NO. 2495

On March 3, 1971, Clyde s. Wayland filed an application in

the office of the State Engineer for the approval of a change in point

of diversion of water from Croaked River, pursuant to the provisions

of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate of water right issued to D. Kaopnan, H. D. Dunham

and • L. Ream and recorded at page 2010, Volume 3, State Record of

Weter Right Certificates, confinns a right to the use of not to exceed

5.38 cubic feet per second of water from Crooked River for the irrigation

of, among other lands, 3.0 acres in NEX NE, 25.0 acres in NI NE, 38.0

acres in NE NJ and 34.0 acres in MU Ml, Section 5, Tonship 17 South,

Range 20 East, l.M., uith a date of priority of June l, 1910. These

lands are irrigated from a point of diversion located 30 feet south and

2260 feet east from the l corner of Section being uithin the NE Sul

of Section 4, Township 17 South, Range 20 East, .M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,

proposes to irrigate these lands from a point of diversion to be lo­

cated 950 feet north and 360 feet west from the E corner of Section

5 being within the SENE of Section 5, Tounship 17 South, Range 20

East, w.M.

Notice of the filing of the application was given by publication

setting forth a time and place certain for hearing objections to the pro­

posed change in point of diversion of water, if any there were, n1111aly:

at the county courthouse in Prineville, Oregon, on May 19, 1971, at



9:30 a.m. The notice was published in the Central Oregonian, a

newspaper printed and having general circulation in Croak r.ounty,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of March 25,

April 1 and 8, 1971. The date set for hearing in said notice was

not less than thirty days after the last publication of the notice.

Mr. Bruce A. Estes, latermaster af District No. ll, has

filed a report to the effect that the proposed change in point of

diversion may be made without injury to existing Tights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to

existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby le ORDERED that the proposed change

in point of diversion of water from Crooked River, to-wit:

From a point located 30 feet south and 226□ feet
seat from the W)4 corner of Section 4 being within
the NE14 SW)4 of Section 4, Township 17 South, Range
20 East, U.M.

To a point to be located 950 feet north and 360
feat west from the E corner af S■ction 5 being
within the SE)#. NE14 of Sactlan 5, Townahlp 17 South,
Range 20 East, .M.

for the irrigation of 3.0 acres in NE NE}, 25.0 acres in NM NE,

38.0 acres in NE:14 NW)4 and 34.□ acres in NW)4 M!Jl4, Section 5, Tounship

17 South, Range 20 East, W.M., with a date of priority of June 1, 1910,

is approved.

It is FURTHER DRDERED that the construction uork shall be

completed and the change in paint of diversion of water made on or

before October 1, 1972.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted

at the new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water

available et the old point of diversion and shell not exceed l.25

cubic feet per second.

It is FURTHER DRDERED that the following provisions shall



be effective when in the judgement of the uatemaster it becomes

necessary to install headgates and measuring devices.

That the diversion works shall include an in-line
flow meter, a weir, or other suitable device for
measuring the water to which the applicant is en­
titled.

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the uatermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision
f said uuateraster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that certificate of water right here­

tofore issued to D. Koopman, H. D. Dunham and C. L. Ream and recorded

at page 2010, Volume 3, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is

canceled and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the

balance of the lands not involved in this proceeding and upon receipt

of proof satisfactory to the State Engineer of completion of the

authorized change in point of diversion, a certificate of water right

shall be issued to Clyde S. layland confirming the change in point of

diversion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 24t day of May, 1971.

/a/ CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer



r.ounty Crook

I ,,-
tt

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER

rJ

l. Name EClyde-S lulayland Address Post, Oregon

2. Source of Supply Crooked River , Trib. of _

3. Amount of Water __1_._2_s_cf_s_~ Pr1or1ty Date __J_u_n_e_l__, _1_9_1_□__'-- _
4 U Irrigation of.- /o,.,,. do.• se ...... ,,- '- •---------------~-~,-------------------SO»' f s et C

5. Proposed Point of Diversion -%fl-f..-t..-N-&--360 ~b-W- from the E¾ corner of Sec. 5

being within the SE¾ NE¾ of Sec. 5, T. 17 S., R.

20 E., W. M. ...----

6. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made
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3ffiuit of publication

£%E:{D
3TATE ENGINEE

SALEM OPE3ON

The fee charged for the above publication was

laauedate, _

STATE OF OREGON, )
)

COUNTY OF CROOK, )
NOTICE OF FILING APPLI­
CATION FOR A CHANGE IN
POINT OF DIVERSION OF

WATER

Notice is given hereby that
Clyde s. Wayland has filed an
application for the approval of
a change in point or diver­
sion of water from Crooked
River.

Certificate of water right
issued to D. Koopman, H. D.
Dunham and C. L. Ream and
recorded atpage 2010 Volume
3, State Record orwaler Right
Certificates, confirms a right
to the use 0f 5.38 cubic feet
per second of waler from
Crooked River for the irriga­
tion of, among other lands,
3,0 a.cres in NEl/4 NEl/4,
25.0 acres in NWI/4 NEl/4,
38.0 acres in NEl/4 NWl/4,
and 34.0 acres in NWL/4 NW
1/4, Sec. 5, 'I'. 17 S. R. 20
E., W.M., with a date of pri­
ority of June I, 1910. These
lands are irrigated from a
point or diversion located 30
rt. s and 2260 fl . E from Ute
Wl/4 corner of Sec . 4 being
Within the Ne I/4 SWl/.J or
Sec. 4, T. 17 s., n.. 20 E.,
W.M.
The applicant herein, owner

of tile lands above described,
proposes to Irrigate these
lands Crom a point of diver­
sion to be located 950 It. N
and 360 ft. W from the E1/4
corner of Sec, 5 beingwithin
the SEl/4 NE 1/4 or sec. s.
T. 17 S., R. 20 E., W.M.
AU persons interested are

notified hereby that a beams
will lie held at the county
courthouse atPrineville,Ore­
gon, on May 19, 1971, at 9:30
•••• All objecUOU to tbe
proposed change, ifany thereare, will be heard atsaidtime
and place. Any and all objec­
tions shall be pn..red In
writing, cne copy to tie served
on Clycte s. way1an4,_Post,
Oregon, andonecopy filed with '
the state Engineer, Salem,
Oregon, together with a $5fil­
ing fee at least 10 days prior
lo the dale set for hearing.
IC no objections are flied, the
application may be approved
by the State Engineer without
a hearing. Administrative
rules pertaining lo the filing
or a protest will be furnished
by the State Englnet•r upon re­
quest.

Dated at5alem10 rcgon, this
15th day of Maren, 1971.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

46,47,48

Issue date March 25, 1971 .

Issue date A.Q_ril.._l..L..1971.._···-············-··-·····-·-
Issuedate..April 8,l97l..­

I, Ja.mes 0. Smith , being first duly
sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, pub­
lisher, manager, advertising manager, principal clerk
of the CENTRAL OREGONIAN, printer or his foreman
of the CENTRAL OREGONIAN, a newspaper of gener­
al circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020;
printed and published at Prineville, in the aforesaid

county and state; that the Not iCe
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publish-

ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for .....1.·-··-·­
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues

bed and sworn to before me this.....~h......
A, '1 72day of. ·······-···pr1 _ _.._._·_·······-········• 00 -··.fz.,A...2

NotaryPublic for Oregon

y commission expires.....a......2..7.£.



TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES

RECEIVED
A4PR 23 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

DEPARTMENT

2l495

DESCHUTES COUNTY COURTHOUSE • BEND, OREGON • 97701 • Ph. 382-3531

April 21, 1971

Chris L. heeler
State E,.gineer
1178 Chemeketa St.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Chris: Attn: Trever

I looked over the Clyde Wayland transfer \-iitn hi.J prior to his
sending in the application and I see no particular proles with it.
He is just eliminatinb approximately :~ mile of ditch with high losses.
He owns the land between the 2 points of diversion and there are no other
diversions in that stretch of the river.

I will measure the output of his pump with a rortable weir this summer
and that will suffice to determine quantity as long as the same pump is used.
If I determine the discharge to be too large I will require him to install
a narrow section in his disch,.re,e pipe. I think provision i2 will be fine.

Sincerely yours,

D2a.e-
Bruce A. Estes
i1atermaster, Di.,t. #11



March 17, 1971 2495

Mr. Bruce A. Estes
Wate:rmaeter District No. 1l
Deschutes County Courthouse
Bend, Oregon 97701

Dear Hr. Estes:

Enclosed is a copy or notice tar publication in the March
25, April 1 and 8, 1971, issues of the Central Oregonian.

lould you please advise if, in your opinion, the proposed
change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights and which provision for the installation of measuring devices
yau feel should be incorporated in th■ ardar. Thank you.

Vary truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

slv

Enclosure



%E/:ED
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I,, ···············CLycl'= ~ w~~~'::o~on:f .
of ···························-·fC?..5 l _ , County of ~.. f.?....O..Q..~--··················-····-··········•

(Postoffice)

State of .C)~.G:.G.:.9..N. , do herebymake application for change ./J!.:-::. JJ.~>Q.t..~T ~/
.... D, 111;:.B ..s., o .t1...1 ••····················-····-·································

(In point of diversion: place of use; we heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is C..R.W.../'f..tf;._4. .//? J...V..~ ~ .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ./lf.!8.lfi::.A.1(.¢?..~Y _ .
(lrrl110Uon; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is =: .

4. The point of diversion is located ..~..O. ft ~ and.J.~.k.~.. ft £. from the &....J!...'/·-···
(N. or S.) !E. or W.I

corner of ?..~i 1- being within the !'!!..F.-. [f. ~.½!...L3/...__ .
(Section orsubdivision)

of Section !(.. Tp./7..S. R. ::b.o. P..... W. M., in the County of ~.l?..9...~..&:..-······-·-·-·····
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Rane Sec NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4NE, NW, sWM, SE NE1, NW sw, SE% NJ:\~ NW, sw, SE, NE NWI\ sw SE,

/7 20i ;; 3 25 3J '3'/

. -·--L--·----·-- -- -----·-·--
NOTE: U you own less than 40•acre tracts, attach a descrlptlon of your land as it appean 1n yourdeed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? l/..C..f.. _.7··· (ll not owner, explaJnyourinterest)

- .. . .

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? fa(~~?.

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...J.u......./. .1.f..!..Q.f::. _.._ .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ~/£5 If so, give number
jf,,1 or No)

of permit 3.~.0 ~~ ..
Form 113-lM-l•ll:I



Lr
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? 1=.5.... If so, give number of certificate ..2:..P../.C?. ./v'es or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

...........l1.l.a If so, give title of proceedings _ ..
(Yes or No) Le

12. Is the water right recorded in your name?la...DJaop.Mn.n.,_...4.a..kA1...C.4.Rae.t·· /(U not, give, nnmel

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW1-4 SE 1--4

i t

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer que.Uons 14, 15, 18 nnd 11. If the appllcntlon Is for change In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ..f.6.0... ft.. !.?!........ and ..~.fP... ft.. /4./......... from the F.....!!..i
(N. or s.) IE. or W.)

corner ofc:;;_¢.:~ 5:. being within the S.t;;_.!/.~JU.if. 1/':J of Section :£. Tp/7...S. R.~.~.!-::. W. M.,
(Smalleat'.fesal subdhrlsldn.) (No. N . or S .) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of C..~.09..k::................. The name of the ditch to be used is ~/HH!-!..r.r. f.t.1../.J .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? !j.i#..'i. -
16. I not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

--·····-····-····-··- _ - - _ _ ._ _._ - _ - __ _..__., --..-..
·-·····-·..·--·-·--······· _ - _ ..__ - _ __ . _. _

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? N..0. - .
NOTE: Anawer queatJona 11 and 19 If applkatlon b for change in ua or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ....../1✓..i). .
(Answer Yell or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changesa .A.Cs.s.2.5.......22....22.....RR..L.D.a
··- .- - .

........................................................................................................................................_ .

. .. _ .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, l
County of ~:'::~~~··················································.Jss.

I, QJ..Y.~~ e..~ W.~Y.±~~ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of myknowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal]

2nd March 71In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 19 .

:•••• ••• •• .l.AC.~ t)~•••-••-•••••••

Subscribed and sworn to before me this...nd.. day of..........._Marc!........-.....,19.Tl

My commission expires. @-?-T2......-.

Remarks ··-·-································-······-····-············-··········································-·······················-·········-··············-·····-·····-·

·-······--···-·· - - __ -- ··- -·-· ···-····-········--····--·····-
·-······---·-···---··---· _ _ __ -._ ., _ .- .. .._
......................................................................................................................................................._ - - _ _ - - - .

..- - - - - _ .._._ - _.._ _ - - --- - -- - - - --.

. .. .. ... .. ... ... . .. .... .. ... . .... ...-- - _ ..

...................-. _. _ - - - - .

....

.-.­
.....i..

............................................................................................................... .. .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A
CHAr«iE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER

Notice is given hereby that Clyde s. Wayland h■a t'iled.,

application t'or the approval at' a change in point of' diversion at'

water from Croaked River.

Certificate of water right issued to D. Hopman, H. D.

Dunhsn and c. L. Resn and recorded at page 2010, Vol1.111a J, State

Record at' Water Right Cartit'icates, cont'1:rms a right ta the uae or

5.38 cubic feet per second or water from Crooked River for the irri­

gation of', snong other lands, 30 acres in Na4 NE14, 25.0 acres in Man4

NE}, 38.0 acres in NE14 M£n4, and 34.0 acres in Man4 NW'4, Sec. 5, T. 17

s., R. 20 E., W.M., with a date of priority of June 1, 1910. Thas■

lands are irrigated from a point of' diversion located 30 ft.Sand

226□ ft. E t'rom the W'4 comer of Sec. 4 being within the NE Sl of

Sec. 4, T. 17 S., R. 20 E., W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of' the lands llbova described,

proposes to lrrig■t■ th■■■ l■nd■ f'l'DII ■ paint of' dlv■r■lan to be lo­

cated 950 Tt. N end 360 ft. l from the E corner ot Sec. 5 being within

th■ SE1' NE1' or Sec. 5, T. 17 S., R. 20 E., .M.
All persons interested are notified hereby that as hearing

ill be held at the county courthouse eat Prineville, Dragon, an Mey

19, 1971, ■t 9:30 a.m. All objections to the proposed change, if ■ny
thera era, will ba heard at aeld tim■ and place. Any and all objection■
shall be prepared in writing, one copy to be served on Clyde S. layland,

Poat, Dragan, and ona copy filed with th■ Stat■ Enginaar, Sal■-, Dragan,

together uith a IS filing t'aa at least 10 day■ prior to the date ■■t far

h■■ring. If na objections are filed, the application may be approved by

tha Stat■ Engineer without a hearing. Aminiatr■t1va rul■a partaining

to tha filing or a protaat will be rumiahad by the State Engineer upon

r■queet.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15t day of March, 1971.

CHRIS L. HEELER
State Engineer


